



\$~50

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 399/2024 & I.A. 11011/2024, I.A. 11012/2024**

SHIVANI GOEL & ORS.

.....Plaintiffs

Through: **Mr. Sagar Aggarwal and Ms. Kanika Baweja, Adv.**

versus

NITIN AGGARWAL & ANR.

.....Defendants

Through: **Mr. Prashant Kumar Royal, Advocate**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

%

24.03.2025

List on 24.07.2025.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

MARCH 24, 2025

S. Zakir