



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 399/2024, I.A. 11011/2024 & I.A. 11012/2024**

SHIVANI GOEL & ORS.

.....Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Mohit Chadha, Adv. (through
VC).

versus

NITIN AGGARWAL & ANR.

.....Defendants

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN

ORDER

19.05.2026

%

1. None appears for the defendants despite passover.
2. In the interest of justice, put up on 04.11.2026.

AVNEESH JHINGAN, J

MAY 19, 2026

'JK'